

TOWN COUNCIL PUBLIC MEETING

| PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE MOMENT OF SILENCE CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL: TOWN COUNCIL: Robert H. Carnahan, Ward 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|---------------|--|--|
| PUBL | IC COMME | ENT: | | | | | | | | |
| 1. 2. | Manual Jou | iblic Meeting Town Funds er \$7,981.25, irnal Entrie | \$ \$79,691.18 Payroll, 7/2 s: July 1-31, | 8, Wastewat 28/2016 & 8 , 2016 | 3/01/16 \$182 | 2,517.98. | 2, Water \$31, sent Agenda | | | |
| | Robert H. | John | Julie | Ralph | Richard | Greg | Randell | Vote | | |
| | Carnahan | Foreman | Rivera | Miller | Sharpe | Parker | Niemeyer | Tally | | |
| | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | - | | |
| | ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS: 1. Ordinance No. 1247 - Residential Sales Motion:1st | | | | | | | | | |
| | Carnahan Yes No | Foreman Yes No | Rivera Yes No | Miller Yes No | Sharpe Yes No | Parker Yes No | Niemeyer Yes No | Tally | | |
| 2. | ' | No. 1171 – John Foreman Yes No | ' | ' | ' | ' | Randell Niemeyer Yes No | Vote Tally | | |
| 3. | | • | | ' | ' | ' | nto Statehoo | d | | |
| | Robert H. | John | Julie | Ralph | Richard | Greg | Randell | Vote | | |
| | Carnahan | Foreman | Rivera | Miller | Sharpe | Parker | Niemeyer | Tally | | |
| | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | - | | |

Town Council Public Meeting August 2, 2016

NEW BUSINESS:

1. NIES Engineering Proposal – Lakeside Water System, deferred from July 5th and July 19th.

| Motion: | | 1 st | | 2" | | | |
|-----------|---------|-----------------|--------|---------|--------|----------|-------|
| Robert H. | John | Julie | Ralph | Richard | Greg | Randell | Vote |
| Carnahan | Foreman | Rivera | Miller | Sharpe | Parker | Niemeyer | Tally |
| Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | - |

2. St. John Oktoberfest Request

| Motion: | | 1 st | | 2**** | | | |
|-----------|---------|-----------------|---------|---------|---------|----------|-------|
| Robert H. | John | Julie | Ralph | Richard | Greg | Randell | Vote |
| Carnahan | Foreman | Rivera | Miller | Sharpe | Parker | Niemeyer | Tally |
| Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | - |

3. Parrish Water Plant Electrical Upgrade

| Motion: | | 1 st | | 2 nd | | | |
|-----------|---------|-----------------|---------|-----------------|---------|----------|-------|
| Robert H. | John | Julie | Ralph | Richard | Greg | Randell | Vote |
| Carnahan | Foreman | Rivera | Miller | Sharpe | Parker | Niemeyer | Tally |
| Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | - |

4. West Side Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Recommendation

| Monon: | | 1*** | | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------|--------|---------|---------|----------|-------|
| Robert H. | John | Julie | Ralph | Richard | Greg | Randell | Vote |
| Carnahan | Foreman | Rivera | Miller | Sharpe | Parker | Niemeyer | Tally |
| Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | - |

5. Development Training Request

| Motion: | | 1 ** | 2nd | | | | |
|-----------|---------|---------|--------|---------|--------|----------|-------|
| Robert H. | John | Julie | Ralph | Richard | Greg | Randell | Vote |
| Carnahan | Foreman | Rivera | Miller | Sharpe | Parker | Niemeyer | Tally |
| Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | Yes No | - |

TOWN COUNCIL REPORTS

- 1. Town Council
- 2. Town Attorney
- 3. Clerk-Treasurer
- 4. Town Administrator/Staff

WRITTEN COMMUNICATION:

- 1. Christopher B. Burke Engineering Report
- 2. St. John the Evangelist

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT:

PRESS SESSION:

Town Council Public Meeting - Tuesday, August 16, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.

The Town of Cedar Lake is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, please contact the Cedar Lake Town Hall at (219) 374-7400.